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PW11.6.111
 
PW11.6 

Monkey <mend@engageseo.ca> 

Tue 2016-03-01 1:56 PM 

To:Public Works and Infrastructure Committee <pwic@toronto.ca>; Councillor Jaye Robinson <councillor_robinson@toronto.ca>; 
Councillor McMahon <councillor_mcmahon@toronto.ca>; Councillor Perruzza <Councillor_Perruzza@toronto.ca>; Councillor Moeser 
<Councillor_Moeser@toronto.ca>; Councillor Lee <Councillor_Lee@toronto.ca>; Councillor Holyday 
<Councillor_Holyday@toronto.ca>; 

Cc:Cycle Toronto <info@cycleto.ca>; Councillor Grimes <Councillor_Grimes@toronto.ca>; 

Please support bi-directional cycle track on Lake Shore Blvd W at Royal York Rd 

A significant number of us here at Engage myself included commute into the city by bicycle year round, Bike lanes make sense as they are 
environmentally friendly, and reduce auto congestion, but more then that its the responsibility of our government to protect us citizens. Far 
too many citizens of this great city are being killed or injured due to unsafe conditions for citizen cyclists.  

One life lost is one too many, Sue Trainor should not have died, you have the power to save a life, prevent this from ever happening again! 

I have included images from the ground floor parking at our offices at 901 king street, these are all people who opted to pedal rather then 
drive to work, these are your constituents, citizens under your stewardship who rely on your good judgement to protect them and their 
families, please do the right thing and support this proposal for support bi-directional cycle track on Lake Shore Blvd W at Royal York Rd. 

Thank You 
Mend Stern 
CEO EngageSEO.CA 
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